
DEKALB COUNTY JUNIOR ALL-STAR CLASSIC RECORDS 

2009-24 (No game in 2020) 

 
HITTING 

MOST HITS 

PLAYER/SCHOOL          HITS (AT BATS)Year 

DeAnthony Baker/Redan 3 (3-3) 2014* 

Shaquille Hickson/McNair 3 (3-3) 2015* 

Silas Butler, Arabia Mountain 3 (3-3) 2017* 

Xavier Griffen/Columbia 3 (3-4) 2009 

Sean Wilson/Lakeside 3 (3-4) 2012 

Will Hudgins/Dunwoody 3 (3-4) 2013 

Kevin Wimbish/SW DeKalb 3 (3-4) 2013 

James Nelson/Redan 3 (3-4) 2014 

Mason Williams/Lakeside 3 (3-4) 2023 

David Coble/Chamblee 3 (3-5) 2011 

Chrestian Adams, Stephenson 3 (3-5) 2016 

Javeon Cody, SW DeKalb 3 (3-5) 2016 

Bakari Gayle/M.L. King 2 (2-2) 2014 

Matthew Welsh/Chamblee 2 (2-2) 2018 

Tyrell Wyatt/Redan 2 (2-2) 2023 

Casey Tuttle/Druid Hills 2 (2-3) 2009 

DeAndre Waldburg/SW DeKalb 2 (2-3) 2009 

Dionte Mandeldove/Redan 2 (2-3) 2009 

George McGinnis/Columbia 2 (2-3) 2009 

Mitch Earnest/Lakeside 2 (2-3) 2009 

DeAngelo Smith/Lithonia 2 (2-3) 2010 

Denzel Washington/Cedar Grove 2 (2-3) 2011 

B.J. Barnes/Stephenson 2 (2-3) 2012 

Tyler Povleson/Lakeside 2 (2-3) 2013 

Jakobi Meyers/Arabia Mountain 2 (2-3) 2014 

Drew Hinton/Lakeside 2 (2-3) 2015 

Kaine Smith/Miller Grove 2 (2-3) 2015 

Alex Glier, Decatur 2 (2-3) 2016 

Michael Williams, Stone Mountain 2 (2-3) 2016 

Max Stephens/Chamblee 2 (2-3) 2018 

Gus Young/Lakaeside 2 (2-3) 2018 

Ga’Von Wray/Stephenson 2 (2-3) 2018 

Theodore Reddick/Lithonia 2 (2-3) 2019 

Isaac Terrell/Lakeside 2 (2-3) 2021 

Cullen Riel/Druid Hills 2 (2-3) 2022 

Nate Fleminster/M.L. King 2 (2-3) 2022 

Montagus Phillips, SW DeKalb 2 (2-3) 2024 

Sam Heetderks, Chamblee 2 (2-3) 2024 

Jayden Mosely, Lakeside 2 (2-3) 2024 

Will Middour/Lakeside 2 (2-4) 2009 

Trumon Jefferson/Decatur 2 (2-4) 2010 

Jared Martin/Dunwoody 2 (2-4) 2011 

Joseph Graves/Redan 2 (2-4) 2012 

Brad Earnest/Lakeside 2 (2-4) 2013 

Deion Sellers/Cedar Grove 2 (2-4) 2013 

Jake Lovvorn/Tucker 2 (2-4) 2014 

Luke Bumgardner/Decatur 2 (2-4) 2014 

Kennet Sorenson, St. Pius 2 (2-4) 2016 

Khalil Manuel, Columbia 2 (2-4) 2016 

Jarrett Ford, Decatur 2 (2-4) 2017 

Kolby Taylor/Cedar Grove 2 (2-4) 2019 

Stephen Gaulden/Chamblee 2 (2-5) 2010 

Sean Charleston/Miller Grove 2 (2-5) 2011 

Aaron Douglas, Arabia Mountain 2 (2-5) 2016 

Daniel Harris, Miller 2 (2-5) 2016 

Jenard Morris, Cedar Grove 2 (2-5) 2016 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MOST DOUBLES 

PLAYER/SCHOOL        2B  Year 

Mitch Earnest/Lakeside 2 2009* 

Brad Earnest/Lakeside 2 2013* 

Alex Coble/Chamblee 1 2009 

Tim Lin/Dunwoody 1 2009 

Trumon Jefferson/Decatur 1 2010 

Jonathan Whittington/Lakeside 1 2010 

Larry McCall/Tucker 1 2010 

Jared Martin/Dunwoody 1 2011 

Denzel Washington/Cedar Gr. 1 2011 

B.J. Barnes/Stephenson 1 2012 

Dar’Kwan Brown/M.L. King 1 2012 

Malik Jones/Chamblee 1 2013 

Kevin Wimbish/SW DeKalb 1 2013 

Bakari Gayle/M.L. King 1 2014 

James Nelson/Redan 1 2014 

DeAnthony Baker/Redan 1 2014 

Jake Lovvorn/Tucker 1 2014 

Jordan Thomas/M.L. King 1 2014 

Luke Bumgardner/Decatur 1 2014 

Kevin Smith/Dunwoody 1 2014 

Kaine Smith/Miller Grove 1 2015 

Alex Glier/Decatur 1 2016 

Daniel Harris/Miller Grove 1 2016 

Harrison Aiken/Druid Hills 1 2016 

Silas Butler/Arabia Mountain 1 2017 

Jeremy Hatchett/SW DeKalb 1 2017 

Elijah Hammonds/Columbia 1 2017 

Jarrett Ford/Decatur 1 2017 

Tyson Scott/Arabia Mountain 1 2018 

Ga’Von Wray/Stephenson 1 2018 

Theo Bryant/SW DeKalb 1 2018 

Donye Evans/Redan 1 2019 

Deatric Alexander/Lakeside 1 2019 

Lukas Clark/Decatur 1 2019 

Sadir Ryan/SW DeKalb 1 2021 

Andre Hunter/Tucker 1 2021 

Nate Fleminster/M.L. King 1 2022 

Raekwon Wedderburn/SWD 1 2022 

Tyrell Wyatt/Redan 1 2023 

Mason Williams/Lakeside 1 2023 

Jose Cedeno Chacon 1 2023 

Montagus Phillips, SW DeKalb 1 2024 

Sam Heetderks, Chamblee 1 2024 

 

MOST TRIPLES 

PLAYER/SCHOOL 3B Year 

Xavier Griffen/Columbia 1 2009* 

Kennet Sorenson, St. Pius 1 2016* 

Jenard Morris/Cedar Grove 1 2016* 

Trevon Flowers/Tucker 1 2017* 

Ga’Von Wray/Stephenson 1 2018* 

Nathan Pettit/Dunwoody 1 2021* 

Mekhi Lloyd/Decatur 1 2021* 

DeShawn Broughton/Towers 1 2022* 

Mason Williams/Lakeside 1 2023 

Jayden Mosely, Lakeside 1 2024 

 



MOST HOMERUNS 

PLAYER/SCHOOL HR Year 

Deion Sellers/Cedar Grove 1 2013* 

Drew Hinton/Lakeside 1 2015* 

Silas Butler/Arabia Mountain 1 2017* 

Rashad Preston/Cedar Grove 1 2017* 

Ayden Jones/Tucker 1 2022* 

 

MOST RBI 

PLAYER/SCHOOL RBI Year 

Kennet Sorenson, St. Pius 5 2016* 

Will Hudgins/Dunwoody 4 2013 

DeAnthony Baker/Redan 4 2014 

B.J. Barnes/Stephenson 3 2012 

Deion Sellers, Cedar Grove 3 2013 

Jake Lovvorn/Tucker 3 2014 

Luke Bumgardner/Decatur 3 2014 

Silas Butler, Arabia Mountain 3 2017 

Trevon Flowers, Tucker 3 2017 

Kolby Taylor/Cedar Grove 3 2019 

Demetres Broughton 3 2021 

Andre Hunter/Tucker 3 2021 

Casey Tuttle/Druid Hills 2 2009 

Mitch Earnest/Lakeside 2 2009 

Tim Lin/Dunwoody 2 2009 

Trumon Jefferson/Decatur 2 2010 

Jonathan Whittington/Lakeside 2 2010 

Demarcus Taylor/Tucker 2 2011 

Tyler Povleson/Lakeside 2 2013 

James Nelson/Redan 2 2014 

Kameron Armstrong/Stephenson 2 2014 

Alex Glier, Decatur 2 2016 

Daniel Harris, Miller Grove 2 2016 

Reshad Preston, Cedar Grove 2 2017 

Ga’Von Wray/Stephenson 2 2018 

Tyson Scott/Arabia Mountain 2 2018 

Deatric Alexander/Lakeside 2 2019 

Tyler Eith/Dunwoody 2 2019 

William Harris/McNair 2 2019 

Mekhi Lloyd/Decatur 2 2021 

Isaac Terrell/Lakeside 2 2021 

Max Fishbein/Druid Hills 2 2021 

Nate Flemister/M.L. King 2 2022 

Ayden Jones/Tucker 2 2022 

Cullen Riel/Druid Hills 2 2022 

Michael Holley/Stephenson 2 2023 

Mason Williams/Lakeside 2 2023 

 

MOST WALKS 

PLAYER/SCHOOL BB Year 

Jacquez Hardy, McNair 3 2016* 

Jeremy Clark/Lakeside 3 2018* 

Hunter Wheeler/Dunwoody 2 2009 

Jonathan Whittington/Lakeside 2 2010 

James Burrell/Decatur 2 2010 

Mason Wood/Dunwoody 2 2010 

Max Bowen/Druid Hills 2 2011 

Xavier Cooper/Cedar Grove 2 2011 

DeAnthony Baker/Redan 2 2014 

Alex Glier, Decatur 2 2016 

Naftali Robbins, Druid Hills 2 2016 

Shota Barbeau, Dunwoody 2 2016 

Emanuel Wilson, Cedar Grove 2 2016 

Kelvin Smith, Redan 2 2017 

Orlando Adams, Redan 2 2017 

Joseph Hiley, Druid Hills 2 2017 

Max Stephens/Chamblee 2 2018 

Zachi Clark/Columbia 2 2018 

Gus Young/Lakeside 2 2018 

Tucker Jones/Decatur 2 2018 

Lamont Barner/M.L. King 2 2019 

Augie McQuig/Druid Hills 2 2019 

D’Corrie Kimble/Cedar Grove 2 2019 

Deatric Alexander/lakeside 2 2019 

Colin Ross/Druid Hills 2 2021 

Mekhi Lloyd/Decatur 2 2021 

Devon Moyer/Lakeside 2 2022 

Joey David, Chamblee 2 2024 

 

MOST HIT-BY-PITCH 

PLAYER/SCHOOL HBP Year 

Chris Sims, Arabia Mountain 2 2016* 

Jackson Hills/Decatur 2 2019* 

Ian Davis/Dunwoody 1 2009 

Montell Hudson/Stone Mtn. 1 2009 

Kevin Smith/Lakeside 1 2009 

John Bryant/Arabia Mountain 1 2010 

Myles Sims/M. L. King 1 2011 

Fentress Henderson/Miller Grove 1 2012 

Jared McKay/Chamblee 1 2013 

Justin Wiggins (Lithonia) 1 2013 

Mario Alston/SW DeKalb 1 2014 

Darius Sewell/Lakeside 1 2014 

Nick Ewing/Druid Hills 1 2015 

Booth Vogel/Tucker 1 2015 

Josh Dunson/Tucker 1 2015 

Justin Josey, SW DeKalb 1 2017 

Jeremy Hatchett, SW DeKalb 1 2017 

Zandon Finch, Miller Grove 1 2017 

Ali Desrochers/Druid Hills 1 2018 

Micah Sanders/Arabia Mtn. 1 2018 

Jaden Camp/Stephenson 1 2021 

Zach Heavern/Dunwoody 1 2021 

Max Fishbein/Druid Hills 1 2021 

Lapredrick Grissom/Columbia 1 2022 

Collin Cofield/Arabia Mtn. 1 2022 

Ryan Horner/Druid Hills 1 2023 

 

MOST STOLEN BASES 

PLAYER/SCHOOL SB Year 

DeAngelo Smith/Lithonia 3 2010* 

Connor Haynes/Dunwoody 3 2021* 

Brady Jones/Decatur 3 2021* 

Nate Flemister/M.L. King 3 2022* 

Ryan Horner/Druid Hills 3 2023* 

Kameron Scott, SW DeKalb 3 2024* 

Jordan Tarver/Stephenson 2 2010 

Joseph Graves/Redan 2 2012 

Joseph Holmes/Stephenson 2 2012 

T.J.  Young, Druid Hills 2 2013 

Kameron Armstrong/Stephenson 2 2014 

William Harris/McNair 2 2019 

Max Fishbein/Druid Hills 2 2021 

Nitin Rao/Lakeside 2 2022 

 

*--New record or tied old record 

 



PITCHING 

MOST INNINGS PITCHED 

PLAYER/SCHOOL IP PD Year 

Michael Hannah, Lakeside 5 ND 2016* 

Jack Caiaccio/Dunwoody 5 W 2018* 

Cesar De Los Santos/Tucker 4.2 ND 2023 

Brandon Baker/Redan 4 W 2012 

Harrison Aiken, Druid Hills 4 W 2016 

Jordan Mitchell/Arabia Mtn. 4 ND 2011 

Zak Schulman/Decatur 3.2 ND 2014 

Demarcus Taylor/Tucker 3 W 2011 

Drew Henry/Chamblee 3 W 2013 

Jake Lovvorn/Tucker 3 W 2014 

Jalyn Hawkins, Arabia Mountain 3 W 2017 

Noah Harkins/Chamblee 3 W 2022 

Hunter Wheeler/Dunwoody 3 ND 2009 

Wes Bancroft/Dunwoody 3 ND 2010 

James Cunningham/Dunwoody 3 ND 2011 

Patrick Gaulden/Chamblee 3 ND 2012 

Jared McKay/Chamblee 3 ND 2013 

Malik Jones/Chamblee 3 ND 2013 

Jordan Thomas/M.L. King 3 ND 2014 

Craig Sullivan/Redan 3 ND 2015 

Silas Butler, Arabia Mountain 3 ND 2017 

Max Stephens/Chamblee 3 ND 2018 

Devin Tallington/Arabia Mtn. 3 ND 2021 

Raymond Clark/Arabia Mtn. 3 ND 2022 

Ryan Horner/Druid Hills 3 ND 2023 

Dequavious Hickson/McNair 2.1 ND 2009 

Endalkachew Ferede/Arabia Mtn. 2.1 ND 2014 

Ronald Hunter/Miller Grove 2.1 L 2023 

Andy Threatt/Lakeside 2 W 2009 

Joe Albertson/Chamblee 2 W 2010 

Augie McQuig/Druid Hills 2 W 2019 

Zach Heavern/Dunwoody 2 W 2021 

Zach Picheta/Chamblee 2 W 2023 

Sean Crawford, Druid Hills 2 W 2024 

Brandon Lowe/Chamblee 2 ND 2009 

Will Middour/Lakeside 2 ND 2009 

Xavier Griffen/Columbia 2 ND 2009 

John Bryant/Arabia Mountain 2 ND 2010 

Demario Jones/Columbia 2 ND 2010 

DeAngelo Smith/Lithonia 2 ND 2010 

Ryan Gaines/Dunwoody 2 ND 2012 

Marcus Hodge/SW DeKalb 2 ND 2012 

Jordan Scott/Arabia Mtn. 2 ND 2012 

Julian Sewell/Tucker 2 ND 2015 

Tyler Sylvester/SW DeKalb 2 ND 2015 

Cole Chisholm/Lakeside 2 ND 2015 

Cole Howard/Lakeside 2 ND 2015 

Austin Ledet/Druid Hills 2 ND 2015 

Nick Ewing/Druid Hills 2 ND 2015 

Channing Walker, SW DeKalb 2 ND 2016 

Dariius Pope, Redan 2 ND 2016 

Javeon Cody, SW DeKalb 2 ND 2016 

Austin Branson, St. Pius 2 ND 2017 

Ga’Von Wray/Stephenson 2 ND 2018 

Theo Bryant/SW DeKalb 2 ND 2018 

Michael Sarzen/Chamblee 2 ND 2019 

Kolby Taylor/Cedar Groe 2 ND 2019 

Jackson Hills/Decatur 2 ND 2019 

Donye Evans/Redan 2 ND 2019 

Jeremy Cain/M.L. King 2 ND 2019 

Taylor Flowers/Chamblee 2 ND 2021 

Jahryl Williams/SW DeKalb 2 ND 2022 

Kameron Scott, SW DeKalb 2 ND 2024 

Martagus Phillips, SW DeKalb 2 ND 2024 

Andrew Doetsch/Lakeside 2 L 2012 

David Albuquerque, Chamblee 2 L 2017 

Alex Balsamo, Druid Hills 1.2 SV 2024 

 

 

MOST STRIKEOUTS 

PLAYER/SCHOOL SO IP PD Year 

Jack Caiaccio/Dunwoody 10 5 W 2018* 

Jared McKay/Chamblee 7 3 ND 2013 

Will Middour/Lakeside 6 2 ND 2009 

Donye Evans/Redan 6 2 ND 2019 

Brandon Baker/Redan 5 4 W 2012 

Cesar De Los Santos/Tucker 5 4.2 ND 2023 

Ga’Von Wray/Stephenson 5 2 ND 2018 

Taylor Flowers/Chamblee 5 2 ND 2021 

Raymond Clark/Araba Mtn. 5 3 ND 2022 

Zach Heavern/Dunwoody 4 2 W 2021 

Harrison Aiken, Druid Hills 4 4 W 2016 

Hunter Wheeler/Dunwoody 4 3 ND 2009 

Patrick Gaulden/Chamblee 4 3 ND 2012 

Malik Jones/Chamblee 4 3 ND 2013 

Noah Harkins/Chamblee 3 3 W 2022 

Zach Picheta/Chamblee 3 2 W 2023 

Jordan Scott/Arabia Mtn. 3 2 ND 2012 

Jason Davis/SW DeKalb 3 2 L 2013 

Noah Grayson/Tucker 3 1 L 2021 

Darius Pope/Redan 3 2 ND 2016 

Devin Tallington/Arabia Mtn. 3 3 ND 2021 

Ronald Hunter/Miller Grove 3 2.1 L 2023 

Jacorrie Knolton/Stone Mtn. 3 1 L 2018 

Andy Threatt/Lakeside 2 2 W 2009 

Theo Bryant/SW DeKalb 2 2 ND 2018 

Yannick Williams/Stone Mtn. 2 1 ND 2011 

B.J. Barnes/Stephenson 2 1 ND 2012 

Logan Elliott/Dunwoody 2 1 ND 2012 

Kevin Wimbish/SW DeKalb 2 1 ND 2013 

Cullen Riel/Druid Hills 2 1.2 ND 2022 

Xavier Griffen/Columbia 2 2 ND 2009 

John Bryant/Arabia Mountain 2 2 ND 2010 

Foster Thomsason/Druid Hills 2 2 ND 2011 

Denzel Washington/Cedar Gro. 2 2 ND 2011 

Ryan Gaines/Dunwoody 2 2 ND 2012 

Silas Butler, Arabia Mtn. 2 3 ND 2017 

Ryan Horner/Druid Hills 2 3 ND 2023 

Darrius England/M.L. King Jr. 2 1.2 L 2015 

Andrew Doetsch/Lakeside 2 2 L 2012 

David Albuquerque, Chamblee 2 2 L 2016 

Tyler Sylvester/SW DeKalb 2 2 ND 2015 

Andre Hunter/Tucker 2 2 ND 2021 

Jordan Whitening/Redan 2 1 ND 2018 

Connor Haynes/Dunwoody 2 1 ND 2021 

Will Tansil/Lakeside 2 1 ND 2021 

Demetres Broughton/Towers 2 1 ND 2021 

Dequavious Hickson/McNair 2 2.1 ND 2009 

Wes Bancroft/Dunwoody 2 3 ND 2010 

James Cunningham/Dunwoody 2 3 ND 2011 

Max Stephens/Chamblee 2 3 ND 2018 

Jordan Mitchell/Arabia Mtn. 2 4 ND 2011 

Michael Hannah, Lakeside 2 5 ND 2016 

 



MOST WALKS ALLOWED 

PLAYER/SCHOOL BB IP PD Year 

Leopold Dixon/Towers 4 1.2 L 2009 

Jordan Tarver/Stephenson 4 0.2 L 2010 

Darius Pope, Redan 4 2.0 ND 2016 

Max Stephens/Chamblee 4 3.0 ND 2018 

Augie McQuig/Druid Hills 3 2.0 W 2019 

James Burrell/Decatur 3 1.0 ND 2010 

Foster Thomason/Druid Hills 3 2.0 ND 2011 

Austin Ledet/Druid Hills 3 2.0 ND 2015 

Javeon Cody, SW DeKalb 3 2.0 ND 2016 

Silas Butler, Arabia Mountain 3 3.0 ND 2017 

Raymond Clark/Arabia Mountain 3 3.0 ND 2022 

Ga’Von Wray/Stephenson 3 2.0 ND 2018 

Chauncey Adams/SW DeKalb 3 1.0 ND 2018 

Artez McDowell/SW DeKalb 3 0.0 L 2022 

Jason Davis/SW DeKalb 3 2.0 L 2013 

Makai Holloway, Tucker 3 1.0 L 2016 

Jalyn Hawkins, Arabia Mountain 2 3.0 W 2017 

Dequavious Hickson/McNair 2 2.1 ND 2009 

Endalkachew Ferede/Arabia Mtn. 2 2.1 ND 2014 

Xavier Griffen/Columbia 2 2.0 ND 2009 

Deion Williams/Redan 2 0.1 ND 2010 

Trent Nash/Columbia 2 0.1 ND 2014 

Yannick Williams/Stone Mtn. 2 1.0 ND 2011 

Keishaun Clark/Columbia 2 1.0 ND 2014 

Gerald Bess, Miller Grove 2 1.0 ND 2017 

Jordan Whitening/Redan 2 1.0 ND 2018 

Aiden Turner/Tucker 2 1.0 ND 2022 

Noah McMahon/Decatur 2 1.1 ND 2022 

Cullen Riel/Druid Hills 2 1.2 ND 2022 

Xavier Cooper/Cedar Grove 2 2.0 ND 2011 

Teven Whaley/McNair 2 2.0 ND 2011 

Denzel Washington/Cedar Gro. 2 2.0 ND 2011 

Patrick Gaulden/Chamblee 2 2.0 ND 2012 

Theo Bryants/SW DeKalb 2 2.0 ND 2018 

Jeremy Cain/M.L. King 2 2.0 ND 2019 

David Albuquerque, Chamblee 2 2.0 L 2017 

Andre Hunter/Tucker 2 2.0 ND 2021 

Jathan Smith/Miller Grove 2 1.0 ND 2019 

Shane Daley/Stephenson 2 1.0 ND 2019 

Jaden Camp/Stephenson 2 1.0 ND 2021 

Colin Ross/Druid Hills 2 1.0 ND 2021 

Demetres Broughton/Towers 2 1.0 ND 2021 

Jacorrie Knolton/Stone Mtn. 2 1.0 L 2018 

Noah Grayson/Tucker 2 1.0 L 2021  

Lamont Barner/M.L. King 2 0.2 L 2019 

Brandon Cooper/Clarkston 2 0.0 ND 2021 

Kameron Scott, SW DeKalb 2 2.0 ND 2024 

Matthew Evans, Redan 2 1.0 ND 2024 

Zach Pauling Dunwoody 2 1.0 ND 2024 

Fredman Aquilera, Cross Keys 2 0.1 ND 2024 

 

LEAST WALKS ALLOWED 

PLAYER/SCHOOL BB IP PD Year 

Jack Caiaccio/Dunwoody 0 5 W 2018* 

Cesar De Los Santos/Tucker 0 4.2 ND 2023 

Harrison Aiken, Druid Hills 0 4 W 2016 

Zak Schulman/Decatur 0 3.2 ND 2014 

DeMarcus Taylor/Tucker 0 3 W 2011 

Jake Lovvorn/Tucker 0 3 W 2014 

Noah Harkins/Chamblee 0 3 W 2022 

Hunter Wheeler/Dunwoody 0 3 ND 2009 

Wes Bancroft/Dunwoody 0 3 ND 2010 

Craig Sullivan/Redan 0 3 ND 2015 

Devin Tallington/Arabia Mtn. 0 3 ND 2021 

Andy Threatt/Lakeside 0 2 W 2009 

Zach Heavern/Dunwoody 0 2 W 2021 

Zach Picheta/Chamblee 0 2 W 2023 

Will Middour/Lakeside 0 2 ND 2009 

Demario Jones/Columbia 0 2 ND 2010 

DeAngelo Smith/Lithonia 0 2 ND 2010 

Jordan Scott/Arabia Mtn. 0 2 ND 2012 

Tyler Sylvester/SW DeKalb 0 2 ND 2015 

Cole Howard/Lakeside 0 2 ND 2015 

Channing Walker, SW DeKalb 0 2 ND 2016 

Donye Evans/Redan 0 2 ND 2019 

Kolby Taylor/Cedar Grove 0 2 ND 2019 

Jackson Hills/Decatur 0 2 ND 2019 

Andrew Doetsch/Lakeside 0 2 L 2012 

Jahryl Williams/M.L. King 0 2 ND 2022 

Alex Balsamo, Druid Hills 0 1.2 SV 2024 

Logan Elliott/Dunwoody 0 1 ND 2012 

Kevin Wimbish/SW DeKalb 0 1 ND 2013 

Chase Hawkins/Dunwoody 0 1 ND 2014 

Emory Willis/Tucker 0 1 ND 2016 

Connor Haynes/Dunwoody 0 1 ND 2021 

Will Tansil/Lakeside 0 1 ND 2021 

Tucker Jones/Decatur 0 1 SV 2018 

Ryan Davies, Dunwoody 0 1 ND 2024 

Joey David, Chamblee 0 1 ND 2024 

 

EARNED RUN AVG. 

PLAYER/SCHOOL IP RA ER ERA Year 

Drew Henry/Chamblee 3 0 0 0.00 2013 

Jared McKay/Chamblee 3 0 0 0.00 2013 

Malik Jones/Chamblee 3 0 0 0.00 2013 

Jake Lovvorn/Tucker 3 0 0 0.00 2014 

Devin Tallington/Arabia Mtn. 3 0 0 0.00 2021 

Hunter Wheeler/Dunwoody 3 1 0 0.00 2009 

Craig Sullivan/Redan 3 1 0 0.00 2015 

Jalyn Hawkins, Arabia Mountain 3 1 0 0.00 2017 

Dequavious Hickson/McNair 2.1 2 0 0.00 2009 

Andy Threatt/Lakeside 2 0 0 0.00 2009 

Will Middour/Lakeside 2 0 0 0.00 2009 

John Bryant/Arabia Mountain 2 0 0 0.00 2010 

DeMario Jones/Columbia 2 0 0 0.00 2010 

Denzel Washington/Cedar Gro. 2 0 0 0.00 2011 

Jordan Scott/Arabia Mountain 2 0 0 0.00 2012 

Marcus Hodge/SW DeKalb 2 0 0 0.00 2012 

Cole Howard/Lakeside 2 0 0 0.00 2015 

Austin Ledet/Druid Hills 2 0 0 0.00 2015 

Nick Ewing/Druid Hills 2 0 0 0.00 2015 

Channing Walker, SW DeKalb 2 0 0 0.00 2016 

Donye Evans/Redan 2 0 0 0.00 2019 

Michael Sarzen/Chamblee 2 0 0 0.00 2019 

Kolby Taylor/Cedar Grove 2 0 0 0.00 2019 

Zach Heavern/Dunwoody 2 0 0 0.00 2021 

Sean Crawford, Druid Hills 2 0 0 0.00 2024 

DeAngelo Smith/Lithonia 2 1 0 0.00 2010 

Joe Alberston/Chamblee 2 1 0 0.00 2010 

Austin Branson, St. Pius 2 4 0 0.00 2017 

Montagus Phillips, SW DeKalb 2 0 0 0.00 2024 

Darrius England/M.L. King Jr. 1.2 1 0 0.00 2015 

Alex Balsamo, Druid Hills 1.2 0 0 0.00 2024 

Brandon Lamback/Redan 1.1 0 0 0.00 2019 

 

  



JUNIOR ALL-STAR CLASSIC HISTORY 

SCORES 

2009 

North 13, South 6, North leads series 1-0 

 

2010 

North 9, South 4, North leads series 2-0 

 

2011 

North 11, South 5, North leads series 3-0 

 

2012 

South 8, North 2, North leads series 3-1 

 

2013 (First East/West Format) 

West 12, East 0, West leads series 1-0 

 

2014 

East 16, West 7, series tied at 1-1 

 

2015 

West 4, East 3, West leads series 2-1 

 

2016 

West 13, East 6, West leads series 3-1 

 

2017 

East 12, West 4, West leads series 3-2 

 

2018 

West 8, East 7, West leads series 4-2 

 

2019 

West 15, East 5, West leads series 5-2 

 

2020 

No Game Due to Pandemic 

 

2021 

West 16, East 5, West leads series 6-2 

 

2022 

West 9, East 5, West leads series 7-2 

 

2023 

West 6, East 5, West leads series 8-2 

 

2024 

West 5, East 3, West leads series 9-2 

 

JUNIOR ALL-STAR CLASSIC MVPS 

2009-10: None Named 

 

 

2011 

North: Demarcus Taylor, Tucker 

South: Jordan Mitchell, Arabia Mountain 

 

2012 

North: Sean Wilson, Lakeside 

South: B.J. Barnes, Stephenson 

 

2013 

East: Kevin Wimbish, SW DeKalb 

West: Malik Jones, Chamblee 

 

2014 

East: DeAnthony Baker, Redan 

West: Luke Bumgardner, Decatur 

 

2015 

East: Julian Graves, Redan 

West: Shaquille Hickson, McNair 

 

2016 

East: Chrestian Adams, Stephenson 

West: Kennett Sorenson, St. Pius X 

 

2017 

East: Silas Butler, Arabia Mountain 

West: Rashad Preston, Cedar Grove 

 

2018 

East: Ga’Von Wray, Stephenson 

West: Jack Caiaccio, Dunwoody 

 

2019 

East: Donye Evans, Redan 

West: Kolby Taylor, Cedar Grove 

 

2020 

No Game Due to Pandemic 

 

2021 

East: Devin Tallington, Arabia Mountain 

West: Zach Heavern, Dunwoody 

 

2022 

East: Nate Flemister, M.L. King 

West: Cullen Riel, Druid Hills 

 

2023 

East: Tyrell Wyatt, Redan 

West: Mason Williams, Lakeside 

 

2024 

East: Montagus Phillips, SW DeKalb 

West: Alex Balsamo, Druid Hills

 


